
CITY OF SEGUIN      RESOLUTION NO. ______ 

STATE OF TEXAS 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE CITY 

MANAGER TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER TWO IN THE AMOUNT OF $146,357.00, 

AND CHANGE ORDER NUMBER THREE IN THE AMOUNT OF $95,247.40 TO THE CONTRACT 

WITH ATLAS CONSTRUCTION, CORP. FOR THE RIVER, SAN MARCOS HEIDEKE STREET 

RECONSTRUCTION-PHASE II PROJECT; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, on March 21, 2017, the city council awarded the bid and a contract for River, San Marcos, 

Heideke Street Reconstruction Phase II Project (“RSMH-II Project”) to Atlas Construction Corp. in the 

amount of $5,918,531.00; and  

WHEREAS, as the Project progresses and to allow for smoother transitions and future connectivity 

improvements, staff requested proposal to incorporate approximately fifty (50) feet of additional street 

work on the east and west sides of the streets intersecting with North Heideke from Mountain to Cedar; 

and 

WHEREAS, staff also recommends including certain water and sewer line upgrades on Humphreys, 

Krezdorn, Hackberry, College, Elm Ireland Walnut, Gravel, Ellis and Mountain Streets that lie under the fifty 

foot pavement extension; and 

WHEREAS, staff recommends approval of change order number 2 and 3 to cover this additional work. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.   Change Order Number 2 and Change Order Number 3 to the Atlas Construction, Corp. 

Contract for the RSMH-Phase II Project in the respective amounts of $146,357.00 and $95,247.40 are 

approved. 

SECTION 2.  The City Manager, Douglas G. Faseler, is authorized to execute both Change Order Number 2 

and Change Order Number 3. 

SECTION 3.   This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 5th DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2017. 

  

 

 

       ___________________________ 

       DON KEIL 

       MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

 

 

___________________________ 

Naomi Manski 

City Secretary 


