CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE 11
OWNER: CITY OF SEGUIN

CONTRACTOR: ATLAS CONSTRUCTION, CORP.

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $5,918,531.00

C TRC

Contract Quantity [ Unit Price Amount
Item Contract Unit Proposal + Increase + Increase + Increase
No. Item Desceription Quantity | Units Price Amount (-) Decrease (-) Decrease (-) Decrease
P.9 Unclassilied Excavation/Subgrade Preparation 22,253] S.Y. $10.00 |  $222,530.00 418 $4,180.00
P.10 (?wgrid 20,308] S.Y. $4.00 $81,232.00 404 $1,616.00
Pl 4” T'ype D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete 17,519] S.Y. $18.00 | $315,342.00 388 $6,984.00
P.12 15” Crushed Limestone Flexible Base Malcerial 21,615] S.Y. $14.00 | $302,610.00 418 $5,852.00
P.13 2" wide x 1” deep Concrete Curb & Gutler 10,016] L.V, $30.00 $300,480.00 40 $1,200.00
P.20 5" Concrete Sidewalk 1,793] S.Y. $125.00 $224,125.00 1.6 $200.00
.89 18” RCP Storm Sewer 23| L.F. $200.00 $4,600.00 76 $15,200.00
P2.90 24" RCP Storm Sewer 537| L.L. $125.00 $67,125.00 202 $25,250.00
P.91 30" RCP Storm Sewer 34| L. $200.00 $6,800.00 157 $3 1,400.00
P.107 Storm Drain Manhole (ITxDO'T 5x4 precast base) 1| EA. $6,500.00 $6,500.00 2 $13,000.00
P.110 TxDOT Curb Inlet Type PCO (Y = 4°) 4] EA. $4.500.00 $18,000.00 7 $31,500.00
P.114 I'xDOT Precast Slab Lid Style FG (3X5) 1| EA. $2,500.00 $2,500.00 1 $2,500.00
P.115 24”7 Plug 5| EA. $1,500.00 $7.500.00 5 $7.500.00
P.131. ‘Tree Protection 38| EA. $500.00 $19,000.00 (8) ($4,000.00)
P.132. Curb Inlet Protection 400| L.L. $25.00 $10,000.00 87 $2,175.00
P.135. Scediﬂg (hydrc-mu]chi_ng! 6,963] S.Y. $5.00 $34.815.00 360 $1,800.00
NET CONTRACT INCREASE $146,357.00)

This change order includes additional drainage inlets and pipes at Bismark Street, Krezdorn Street, Hackberry Street, College Street, Elm Street, Ireland Street and Walnut
Street. Additional pavement and curb and gutter was added at the intersections of College Street and Ireland Street.

THE NET INCREASE IN THE CONTRACT AMOUNTS TO $146.347.00, WHICH MAKES THE NEW ADJUSTED CONTRACT TOTAL $6,064.888.00. THIS
WILL BECOME A SUPPLEMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL PROVISIONS WILL APPLY HERETO.

Douglas G. Faseler, City Manager
City of Seguin

e T

Date



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 ) T RC
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE Il "
OWNER: CITY OF SEGUIN

CONTRACTOR: ATLAS CONSTRUCTION, CORP.
CONTRACT AMOUNT: $5,918,531.00

Joe Ramos, P.E. Date
City of Seguin

Matt Pekar, Project Manager Date
City of Seguin

@%m()t{k/“\ CM \1)\;‘7/ QD o2 ]

K.1Beau Perr Date
TRC Engisiee

; l

20 (/azéf A9/(%

ﬂich;el Amrierman”” Date

Atlas Construction, Corp.



