CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE 11
OWNER: CITY OF SEGUIN

CONTRACTOR: ATLAS CONSTRUCTION, CORP.

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $6,064,888.00

CTRC

Contract Quantity | Unit Price Amount

Item Contract Unit Proposal + Increase + Increase + Incrcase

No. Item Description Quantity | Units Price Amount (+) Decrease (-) Decrease (-) Decrease
P.11 4" Type D Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete 17,907| S.Y. $18.00 $322,326.00 204 $3,672.00
P.38 8” DR 18 C-900 PVC Water Main 5,222| L.I%. $40.00 | $208,880.00 69 $2,760.00
P.40 Remove Existing Watetlines 3,689| L.F. $20.00 $73,780.00 69 $1,380.00
P.52 OSHA (Waterlines) 6,180| L.F. $5.00 $30,900.00 69 $345.00
P.53 Restore Gravel Street Crossing 88| LTI $25.00 $2,200.00 20 $500.00
P.54 Inductive Tracer Detection Wire 6,180] L.F. $5.00 $30,900.00 69 $345.00
P.67 8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (0'-6%) 379( L.E $60.00 $22,740.00 90 $5,400.00
P.68 8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Scwer Pipe (6'-8") 365| L.F. $65.00 $23,725.00 661 $42,952.00
P.69 8" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe (8'-10") 1,119| L.F. $75.00 $83,925.00 256 $19,200.00
P.85 OSHA (Sewer Lines) 4,478| L.I. $5.00 $22,390.00 917 $4.584.00
P.86 Sanitary Service Connections 71| EA. $1,000.00 $71,000.00 | $1,000.00
P.87. Sanitary Sewer Video 4,878| L.F. $8.00 $39,024.00 917 $7,334.40
CO.3 10" SDR 26 PVC (D-3034) Sewer Pipe 0| L.E $0.00 $0.00 77 $75.00 $5,775.00
NET CONTRACT INCREASE $95,247.40

Change Order #3 item P.67 is for 8" sanitary sewer line from Heideke Street to the first manhole on Olive Street (RFI #4). Item P.86 is for an additional service lateral at
the triangular lot at Heideke and Olive Streets (RF1 45). Items P.11, P.53, P.68, P.69, P.85, P.87, and CO.3 are to extend the sanitary sewer lines five (5') feet past the limits
of construction at all the side streets. Items P.38, P.40, P.52, and P.54 are to extend the water line at College Street due to the extension of the construction limits.

THE NET INCREASE IN THE CONTRACT AMOUNTS TO $95.247.40, WHICH MAKES THE NEW ADJUSTED CONTRACT TOTAL $6,160,135.40. THIS
WILL BECOME A SUPPLEMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL PROVISIONS WILL APPLY HERETO.

Douglas G. Faseler, City Manager
City of Seguin

Date




CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
RSMH STREET RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE I1
OWNER: CITY OF SEGUIN

CONTRACTOR: ATLAS CONSTRUCTION, CORP.

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $6,064,888.00

CTRC

Joe Ramos, P.E.
City of Seguin

Matt Pekar, Project Manager
City of Seguin

.”5

Date

Date

T-Jo-/ A

K. Beau Perry, P.E. L)
TRC Engineers, Inc.

Michael Ammerman
Atlas Construction, Corp.

Date

Date



